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Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 41(2555-2655MHz)_20MHz
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Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 41(2496-2690MHz)_5MHz
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Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 41(2496-2690MHz)_10MHz

Channel

Frequency

99% Occupied Bandwidth

(MHz)

26dB Bandwidth
(MHz)

(MHz)

QPSK

16QAM

QPSK 16QAM

39700

2501.0

8.9180

5.2040

9.618 8.067

40620

2593

8.9393

5.1747

9.686 8.312

41540

2685.0

8.9638

5.1623

9.714 8.478

Spectrum Plot

QPSK-39700

QPSK-40620

QPSK-41540

fiGainion "

Ref Offset 79 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

Lot

Center 2501 GHz
[#Res BW 200 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth

onter Freg: 260
i Free Run
55

Shiten: 80

1600000 Gz Radio ta: None
‘AvaHoi>1010
Radio Devics:BTS

A S AR e s

g

‘Span 20 MHz]
#VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100ms

Total Power 32.3 dBm

8.9180 MHz

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

-5.956 kHz
9.618 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Froquancy

st

es BW 200 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Radio ta: None

enter Freq: 2633000000 GHz
Tig:FreeRun  AvaiHold>1010
55

A Goinion *_SATen: 0. Radio Devics:BTS

Ref Offset 79 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

k|
R -

pem—— i~

‘Span 20 MHz]

#VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100ms

Total Power 33.6 dBm
8.9393 MHz
A7.702 kHz
9.686 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Frequency

Center Freq: 2885000000 GHz Radio S None
O Trig:FresRun  AvgHold>1010
A Goinion *_SAten: 048 Radio Devics:BTS

Ref Offset 79 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

e T

Nk,

‘Span 20 MHz]

Res BW 200 kHz #VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100ms

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power 33.2dBm
8.9638 MHz

-8.967 kHz
9.714 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

16QAM-39700

16QAM-40620

16QAM-41540

RefOffeat79 a8
Ref 30.00 dBm

[luurm"*‘"""”’"w

Occupled Bandwidth

Conter Fraq: 2801000000
Tig:Free Rum

5
#hten: 4008

Gz Radio Sed: None
‘AvaHold> 1040
Radio Device:BTS

#VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100 ms|

Total Power 32.0 dBm

5.2040 MHz

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

19196 MHz
8.067 MHz

99.00 %
26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

. T

contor Froq 2593000000 Gz |

Occupied Bandwidth

5.1747 MHz

1.9448 MHz
8.312 MHz

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Radio Sed: None

Gz
“AvgHold» 1040
Radio Device: BT

RefOffest79 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm
At

=

iy

Span 20

#VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100 ms}

Total Power 33.2dBm

99.00 %
26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Frequency

iz ConerFraq:2 688000000 Radi St Nene
Center Frog 2.685000000 GHz o P2
5

ah
‘AvgHold:» 1040
#ten: 0

FGainion Rodio Device: BTS

RefOffest73 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

Center Freq|
G|

Y,

"akhge

‘Span 20 MHz|

H#VBW 620 kHz #Sweep 100 ms|

Occupied Bandwidth Total Power
5.1623 MHz
+1.9620 MHz
8.478 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Page 103 of 227




Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 41(2496-2690MHz)_15MHz
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Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 41(2496-2690MHz)_20MHz
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Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 66_1.4MHz
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Transmit Freq Error 9 kHz
x dB Bandwidth

30.4 dBm

% of OBW Power
1436MHz  xdB

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

Frequency

Page 106 of 227




Report No.: BTL-FCCP-5-2409C081

LTE Band 66_3MHz

26dB Bandwidth
(MHz)

99% Occupied Bandwidth
Frequency (MHz)

Channel (MHz)

16QAM
3.209

QPSK 16QAM QPSK

131987

1711.5

2.6899

2.6875

3.220

132322

2.6874

2.6904

1745

3.201

3.163

132657

1778.5

2.6918 2.6856

3.176

3.259

Spectrum Plot

QPSK-131987

QPSK-132322

QPSK-132657

800000 GHz Radio St None
‘AvaHoi>1010

oo Freg: 1711
Trig: Froe Run
s

A Goinion *_SAten: Radio Devics:BTS
Ref Offset 77 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

[

Center 1712 GHz B H:
b #Sweep 100 ms

Res BW 62 kHz #VBW 180 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power 31.2dBm
2.6899 MHz

2641 kHz
3.220 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Froquancy

enter Freq: 1748000000 GHz Radio ta: None
O Trig:FresRun  AvgHold>1010
A Goinion *_SAten: 048 Radio Devics:BTS

Ref Offset 77 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

#VBW 180 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power 31.9 dBm
2.6874 MHz
31 kHz

3.201 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Frequency

Center Freg: 178800000 1
Trig: Froe Run

" gatten: 4008

Ref Offset 77 4B

Ref 30.00 dBm

Res BW 62 kHz #VBW 180 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power
2.6918 MHz
-3.145 kHz
3476 MHz

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

e
‘AvaHoi>1010

Radio ta: None

Radio Devics:BTS

32.2dBm

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

enter Freq: 1711800000 GHz Radio ta: None

O Trig:FresRun  AvgHold>1010
A Goinion *_SAten: 048 Radio Devics:BTS
Ref Offset 77 4B

Ref 30.00 dBm

Al

Center 1712 GHz

Res BW 62 kHz #VBW 180 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power 30.4 dBm
2.6875 MHz

-2.717 kHz
3.200 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Froquancy

enter Freq: 1748000000 GHz Radio S None
O Trig:FresRun  AvgHold>1010
A Goinion *_SAten: 048 Radio Devics:BTS

Ref Offset 77 4B
Ref 30.00 dBm

HOBAR A

[

E
#VBW 180 kHz #Sweep 100ms

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power 31.1 dBm
2.6904 MHz
2431 kHz

3163 MHz

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Frequency

Center Freg: 178800000 1
Trig: Froe Run

A Goinion *_SAten: 048
Ref Offset 77 4B

Ref 30.00 dBm

G

eqrosponmtilal®”

Res BW 62 kHz #VBW 180 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth Total Power
2.6856 MHz
-3.801 kHz
3.259 MHz

% of OBW Power
xdB

Transmit Freq Error
x dB Bandwidth

e
‘AvaHoi>1010

Radio ta: None

Radio Devics:BTS

*,
L.

T

‘Span 6 MHz]
#Sweep 100 ms

31.0 dBm

99.00 %
-26.00 dB

Frequency
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